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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 24th round, Match #190

Friday, 13.04.2025, 18:00, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 14°C. Spectators: 640

«Zorya» Luhansk

1 : 2

«Veres» Rivne

1 Saputin Oleksandr
15 Dryshliuk Kyrylo
6 Popara Dejan
14 Vasylets Maksym
47 Vantukh Roman
10 Junior Reis
9 Slesar Artem
5 Yatsyk Oleksandr
7 Antiukh Denys
22 Mićin Petar
28 Budkivskyi Pylyp (C)

Substitutes
30 Turbaievskyi Mykyta
53 Matsapura Dmytro
70 Kyriukhantsev Ihor
99 Vakula Vladyslav
97 Korablin Tymur
32 Trontelj Žan
20 Matkevych Andrii
17 Horbach Ihor
11 Supriaha Vladyslav

Coach
Bartulovich Mladen

23 Kozhukhar Andrii
6 Kutsia Giorgi
33 Honcharenko Roman
3 Vovchenko Semen
95 Shevchenko Yevhenii
10 Klots Dmytro
14 Kharatin Ihor
99 Luan
11 Dakhnovskyi Vitalii
7 Stepaniuk Ruslan (C)
89 Haiduchyk Mykola

Substitutes
78 Kulyk Mykhailo
47 Kohut Bohdan
17 Protasevych Mykhailo
44 Checher Danyil
35 Balaba Nazar
2 Smiian Maksym
29 Kucherov Valerii
77 Sharai Vladyslav
8 Hodia Dmytro
80 Vendell
25 Vydrych Anton

Coach
Shandruk Oleh

Referee:
Zabroda Klym
Assistant 1:
Klymenko Taras
Assistant 2:
Levchenko Maksym
4th Official:
Dord Nazarii
Referee Observer:
Shandor Andrii

VAR Referee:
Kopievskii Viktor
VAR Referee Assistant:
Hrushko Svitlana
VAR Referee Observer:
Mozharovskyi Yurii
Delegate:
Zadorozhniak Serhii
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 24th round, Match #190
Friday, 13.04.2025, 18:00, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 14°C. Spectators: 640

«Zorya» Luhansk 1 : 2 «Veres» Rivne
3' 14 Kharatin Ihor

10 Junior Reis 11'

13' 99 Luan

15 Dryshliuk Kyrylo 37'

10 Junior Reis
32 Trontelj Žan 46'

9 Slesar Artem
17 Horbach Ihor 46'

48' 6 Kutsia Giorgi

52' 14 Kharatin Ihor

14 Vasylets Maksym 57'

63' 6 Kutsia Giorgi
17 Protasevych Mykhailo

63' 99 Luan
77 Sharai Vladyslav

28 Budkivskyi Pylyp 64'

7 Antiukh Denys
70 Kyriukhantsev Ihor 73'

79' 11 Dakhnovskyi Vitalii
2 Smiian Maksym

79' 7 Stepaniuk Ruslan
29 Kucherov Valerii

47 Vantukh Roman
11 Supriaha Vladyslav 85'

89' 17 Protasevych Mykhailo

90+2' 10 Klots Dmytro
35 Balaba Nazar

90+2' 23 Kozhukhar Andrii

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


